

HB21-1232

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE McKean

- 1 Amend the Health and Insurance Committee Report, dated April 27,
- 2 2021, page 3, strike line 32 and substitute "COUNTIES IN THIS STATE
- 3 WHERE THERE IS NOT A HEALTH BENEFIT PLAN AVAILABLE IN THE
- 4 INDIVIDUAL AND SMALL GROUP MARKETS. THE".

- 5 Page 5, strike line 35 and substitute "IN EACH COUNTY WHERE THERE IS
- 6 NOT AN INDIVIDUAL HEALTH".

- 7 Page 5, line 36, after "PLAN" insert "AVAILABLE".

- 8 Page 5, strike line 40 and substitute "MARKET IN EACH COUNTY WHERE
- 9 THERE IS NOT A SMALL GROUP".

- 10 Page 5, line 41, after "PLAN" insert "AVAILABLE".

- 11 Page 6, line 2, strike "(2) (a) (I)" and substitute "(2)".

- 12 Page 6, strike lines 9 through 29.

- 13 Page 6, line 30, strike "(b) (I)" and substitute "(b)".

- 14 Page 7, strike lines 1 through 16.

- 15 Page 7, line 17, strike "(c) (I)" and substitute "(c)".

- 16 Page 7, strike lines 24 through 41.

- 17 Page 8, strike lines 1 through 3.

- 18 Page 11, strike lines 19 through 29.

** ** ** ** **